
BOE 11-15-2018 

CONTRACT NAME: LOCAL AGREEMENT FOR CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
SERVICES BETWEEN CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND 
DAVIS JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT  

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT:   This agreement is an amendment to the agreement 
number CSPP-8676, dated July 1, 2018 and approved by the Board of Education on June 21, 
2018.  The agreement shall be amended only as follows:  The Maximum Reimbursable Amount 
(MRA) payable is increased from $353,836 to $371,577.  The Maximum Rate per child day of 
enrollment is increased from $45.73 to $48.28.  




	CDE Preschool amend cover
	Childrens Center Amendment 2018-2019

